VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2002 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Chapter 814)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Iltem C-204.20
Nongeneral Obligation Bonds 9(D)

ltem C-204.20

A.1. The General Assembly hereby authorizes the following capital projects, which may be supported in whole or in
part, through bonds of the Virginia College Building Authority pursuant to § 3-30.24 et seq., Code of Virginia.
Bonds issued to finance these projects may be sold and issued under the 21st Century College Program at the same
time with other obligations of the Authority as separate issues or as a combined issue.

2. The total amount listed in this Item includes $206,392,431 in bond proceeds.

3. Debt service on the projects contained in this Item shall be provided from appropriations to the Treasury Board.

VCBA Capital Projects
ITEM #
AGENCY NAME / PROJECT TITLE ?RO[EC SECTION

CODE 9,
B(gKIDS

College of William and Mary in Virginia

C-23.10
Renovate Millington Hall 16296 g 17,346,00
C-23.15
Heating and Cooling System Improvements 16241 $1,305,000
Virginia Institute of Marine Science
C-23.40
Master Plan Properties 16299  $450,000
George Mason University
C-24
Construct Academic IV, Fairfax Campus 14650 f 17,947,86
James Madison University
C-31
Upgrade and Repair Storm and Sewer Systems 16492 $1,055,000
Longwood College
C-36.10
Construct Science Building 16251 g 16,804,00
C-37.10
Renovate Ruffner Complex 16087 $1,952,000
Mary Washington College
C-40

Improve Boiler Overhaul and Reconditioning 16445 $993,000



Norfolk State University
Renovate Communications Building
OId Dominion University

Construct Engineering and Computational Sciences Building

Radford University

Renovate Walker Hall

Renovate Peters Hall

Improve Norwood Street Safety

University of Virginia

Renovate Fayerweather Hall and Construct Art Studio
Construct Special Collections Library

Renovate and Construct an Addition to Clark Hall
University of Virginia's College at Wise

Renovate Crockett Hall

Virginia Commonwealth University

Renovate Tompkins-McCaw and James Branch Cabell Libraries
Renovate Sanger Hall

Virginia Community College System

Construct Medical Education Campus, Northern Virginia
Plaza Repairs, Annandale Campus, Northern Virginia

Renovate and Construct an Addition to Science Building, Loudoun Campus,
Northern Virginia

Renovate Humanities and Social Science Building, Piedmont Virginia
Construct New Academic Building, Virginia Beach Campus, Tidewater
Renovate Godwin and Holton Halls, Mountain Empire

Construct Regional Center for Technology Training, Danville

Replace Roofs at Various Campuses

Replace Major Mechanical Systems, Various Campuses

Construct Maintenance Buildings, Various Campuses

Construct Fredericksburg Area Campus, Phase II, Germanna

Renovate Workforce Development and Technical Training Center, Rappahannock

Construct College Services Building, Virginia Western

C-41
16086

C-43.20
16293

16088

C-45.20
16303

C-45.30
16736

C-46.10
16283

C-47
15598

C-46.40
15880

C-68.10
16529

C-73.10
16292

C-76
16090

Cc-85
15874

C-85.10
16530

C-85.20
16531

C-86
15956

c-87
16091

C-88
16177

C-91
16186

C-98
16440

Cc-99
16441

C-102

16444
C-
104.10 16176
C-
104.20 16533

C-
104.30 16270

$3,424,917

$20,066,60
5

$2,589,000
$8,889,412

$1,648,000

$8,579,000
$7,539,357

$5,000,000
$2,683,000

$3,407,805

$536,000

$2,998,000
$669,000

$3,862,000

$2,040,000
$1,831,000
$1,846,000
$1,766,000
$5,035,000
$5,904,000
$3,536,000
$7,378,000
$1,597,000

$708,000



Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University

Construct New Chemistry and Physics Building

Renovate Burruss, Agnew, and Williams Halls
Livestock Teaching Arena

Virginia State University

Renovate Owens Hall

Renovate Johnson Memorial Library

Repair Steam Tunnels

Total VCBA Projects

C-119

C-120

C-122

16084

16287

16536

16083

16085

16465

%21,855,14

$4,566,144

$1,807,000

$5,204,000
$9,778,183
$1,796,000

$206,392,4
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